Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
T Sinked States Faterit and Fraderitark Office	
103310572	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 2	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) っつ
Christopher Cedzo	Name: Eriez Manufacturine
David Board	Internal Address:
Gregory Nowak	<u>₽</u> ~
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Adam Pl
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2200 Asbury Rd
Execution Date(s)	***************************************
Assignment Merger	city: Eries
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: () S zip: 16506
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11/521273
	(1/ 32 7 )
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard K Thomson	3
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>4</u> 0.60
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7691 Fairlane Dr	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fairview	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 16415	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: \$14 474 9016	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 814 474 1093	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rkthoms on 21@ earthlink not	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Sichard & Shomon 9/12/06	
Signature Date	
Kichard K. Thomson	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/18/2006 SSITHIB1 00000007 11521273 04 FC:8021 40.00 0P

**REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0333** 

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)	
ACCIONMENT OF ADDITION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	AD#-229	
Whereas, I/We, Gregory Nowak of Fairview, PA hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Adjustable		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Adjustable		
Vibratory Feeder		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 9/6/06, and		
Whereas, Eriez Manufacturing of Erie PA here referred		
Whereas, Eriez Manufacturing Erie PA here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2200 Asbury Rd, Erie FA 16506 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		
Executed this	, 20 <u>06</u>	
executed this 12 <sup>TH</sup> day of September at Erre, Pennsylvania		
Jackleen -	( Williams)	
	Signature	
State of This gloring SS: The Printed Name/F	Registration No., if applicable	
County of Esee		
Before me personally appeared said Many Yours		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of Veptember, 20 06		
Notarial Seal Kathleen F. Williams, Notary Public		
Millcreek Twp., Erie County  My Commission Expires Mar. 21, 2007  My Commission	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of their representation of Notaries more than one signature is required, See perowing of Notaries	• •	

\_\_\_\_\_\_Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/13/2006 REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0334